ΑΤΤΕ SΤΑΤΙΟΝ

By virtue of the authority vested in me, by the Constitution of the State of New York, and the City of Niagara Falls, New York, I hereby order the adoption of the following Policies and Procedures for use by the Niagara Falls Police Department.

These Policies and Procedures shall now supersede all previous Policies and Procedures which may have been issued or were in effect.

The right to amend or revoke these Policies and Procedures, at any time, is reserved to the Superintendent of Police, of the Niagara Falls Police Department.

E. Smalall

E. Bryan DalPorto Superintendent of Police Niagara Falls Police Department

Dated: October 16, 2014 Niagara Falls, New York